

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/14/23 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 090E-452
PCN NO. i6yd
Engineer's Estimate \$ 120,973.50**

**COUNTY: Pennington PCC Pavement Repair on I90E
near Wall**

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 27, 2023

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Tru-Form Construction Rapid City SD		J V Bailey Co. Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	80.00		0.00	60.00	4,800.00	30.00	2,400.00
003	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	111.00		0.00	11.00	1,221.00	11.00	1,221.00
004	Gravel Cushion	Ton	47.00		0.00	115.00	5,405.00	165.00	7,755.00
005	Shot Rock	Ton	172.00		0.00	100.00	17,200.00	125.00	21,500.00
006	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	15.00		0.00	1,400.00	21,000.00	750.00	11,250.00
007	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	173.30		0.00	340.00	58,922.00	400.00	69,320.00
008	Dowel Bar	Each	52.00		0.00	30.00	1,560.00	25.00	1,300.00
009	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	80.00		0.00	32.00	2,560.00	35.00	2,800.00
010	Flagging	Hour	50.00		0.00	30.37	1,518.50	30.37	1,518.50
011	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	226.00		0.00	3.00	678.00	2.20	497.20
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
013	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	103.00	206.00	85.00	170.00
014	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	1920.00		0.00	0.50	960.00	0.40	768.00
015	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,026.00	1,026.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
016	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	174.00		0.00	25.00	4,350.00	10.00	1,740.00
017	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	SqYd	174.00		0.00	60.00	10,440.00	15.00	2,610.00
TOTAL					0.00		177,446.50		182,849.70